

YMZDOR 1

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Beaver WU 25813

B+B TransiT

P.O. BOX 720

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP1466

DEP14662

PA	GE 🚃
	4

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF S

DATE PRINT		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O;B,	FREIGHT TERMS
O DOPENING DATE:	2009 07/01	/2000	PID	OPENING TIME OF	L-ZAPM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	TRUOMA
		ante			
		ALL AND ALL AN		<u> </u>	
	AMI, CONTRACT	OR THEORMA	TION FORM OMB #1	029-0119	
	(EXPIRATION	DATE: 01/3	1/2010) IS ATTAC	HED. YOU MUST	***************************************
			FORM TO OBTAIN		
			E YOUR ELIGIBILI		
			029-0119 IS NOT	ER 30 CFR 874.16.	
			CAN CONTACT THE		
	800-643-9748	OR WWW.AT	S.OSMRE.GOV		
	****	****	*******	*******	
		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
, and a	WEST VIRGINI	A STATE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	RES THAT ALL	
	PERSONS DESI STATE MUST E	RING TO PE	RFORM CONTRACTIN	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS	· .
			OWERED TO ISSUE		
	LICENSE. A	PLICATIONS	FOR A CONTRACTO	RS LICENSE MAY BE	
				IVISION OF LABOR,	
			KANAWHA BLVD. E, WV 25305, PH. 30		
1	idd 149-D, Cr	ARCHES TON,	WV 25505, FR. 50	4-550-7090.	
			DE 21-11-11 REQU		I BECEIVE
			INCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS LICENSE	
	NUMBER ON TH BIDDER TO CO				2009 JUL - 1 PH 12: 1
1		10 + 4 Amil dail de Sail +	0.0-	· T	TODY JOE - I LUIS:
	CONTRACTORS	NAME:	.B.t.BTra	ns1.1	MAL DI BOOK LEAN I
	~~>>		WV.03.0.55	^	W PURCHASING
1	CONTRACTORS	TTCENSE #:	y v. v. (),(),(),(),()	Q	DIVISION
	THE SUCCESSE	UL BIDDER	WILL BE REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	
(COPY OF THEI	R CONTRACT	ORS LICENSE PRIO	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	A PURCHASE C		ACT. VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	INITIONS	
SIGNATURE J +	: - 1 +		TELEPHONE	[DATE	5///60
TITLE	cea testo	EIN		763-7593	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Offices	N RESPONDING	55-076 TO REQ INSER	TNAME AND ADDRESS I	IN SPACE ABOVE LABELE	



HOUZHA

RFQ COPY .

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

B&B Transi T

P.O. BOX 720

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Beaver WU 25813

Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER DEP14662

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/07/2009				
07/0		BID (DENING TIME 01	130PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				1
		'		
		J		
	APP	LICABLE LAW		
			G DIVISION RULES	
		INFORMATION PROV		· ·
		' ISSUED BY THE		
pivision is	s the sole at	JTHORITY GOVERNII	G THIS	
PROCUREMEN'	r.			
		ED IN SPECIFICAT		
		AL OR WRITTEN, W		
PR ALTERS :	THE INFORMAT	ON PROVIDED FROM	I THE SOURCES AS	
l ;	IN THE ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VO	D AND OF NO	
FFFECT.		Variable		
	TO PROCEED:			
		WORK SPECIFIED		
		Lendar days afti		
	PROCEED IS R		EVENT THAT A	
		RENCE IS REQUIRED		
	3 1 3	PECIFIC DATE ESTA	ABLISHED IN THE	
PRE-CONSTRU	ortion confe	RENCE.		
(a) arra = 3 arr				
	ree and main		an daren's which desired should behave the state of the s	
		S AND WORKMANSH		
	: ! !	-	NTEE ESTABLISHED	
			THE ABSENCE OF	
		OM OR A SPECIAL		
		OTH AS TO THE MAT I ACCEPTANCE OF I		
		DERED GUARANTEEL		
			F THE ACCEPTANCE	
		THE FINAL ACCEPTA		
1	1 1 1	JEVE THE CONTRAC		
I	1 1 1	IGENCE OR FAULTY		
FOR DEFECTS		ITHIN THE GUARAN		
<u></u>	SÉÉ REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE 1	1	TELEPHONE	263-7593 DATE	2/1/00
TITLE OF A STATE OF THE OWNER OW	FEN			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Officer	155-0763	3027		
V V WHEN KESPONDIN	IG TO REQ. INSER	I NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	:D:VENDOR'



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

B&B TransiT

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Ro. Box 720 Beaver wu 25813

Request for Quotation

DEP14662

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	(A	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/07/ OPENING DATE:								
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	7/01/	2009	808 804 886 B		BID	OPENING TIME	
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNU	/BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		***************************************	A-F	233-213-206-206-20				
	מאשמ שם	21.15	אונים והאונ	אולאילו והו	מאומים אם מ	rrm acam	RACTOR UPON	
	WRITTEN		: !	e eve	ENSE OF I	HE CONT	RACTOR OPON	
	METTTEL	(B)	: 1	אכ יינו	E ONE-VED	ממנוא פ	 NTEE PERIOD, 1	TUE
	CONTRAC		TLL M	ATNTA	IN THE PR	OTECT T	D THE CONDITION	ONS
							OF THE WORK.	
							WORKMANSHIP OF	f
	CONTRAC	CTOR I	YMA N	OF T	HE WORK T	HAT DEV	ELOPS DURING T	THE
	GUARANI	EE PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE CORRE	CTED BY	THE CONTRACTO	OR
	AT ITS		· I					
		(C)					RIOD SHALL NOT	
							PERFORMANCE 1	TIME
	ALLOTTE				R THE CON			
	ENTITO OTT TEST						EGETATION MAY	BE
	CONTAIN			N INE	TECHNICA	L SPECI.	FICATIONS	·
	CONTRAIN	יינגג קנייני	CLULLIN .					
	(3) TE	RMINA	TION:					
	[CONTR	ACT MAY B	E CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE	OR
	IN PART	IN W	RITIN	G BY	THE DIREC	TOR OF	PURCHASING,	
	TUOHTIW	PREJ	UDICE	TO A	NY OTHER	RIGHT O	R REMEDY IT MA	AY
							SIVEN NOT LESS	
							CE, (DELIVEREI	D BY
	1			ETURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED) OF INTENT	į
1	TO TERM	IINATE	•					
	(4) ****	י כיוודיא יי	ו ייוכדי	ייו כדווון	11 (11 Ta) (13 ta) 11 ta) 11 ta)	r Transa Am		
	(4) IT VENDOR		ן אַנוּ וּ	ine K	eskonstrt.	PTIX OR	THE SUCCESSFU	ا با
	N TOTATOOK		ORTA	דא אד.	I. NECEGGA	ידנזדת עכ	 SION OF HIGHWA	va
	PERMITS						PMENT AND	210
					THE JOB S			
							ED CONSTRUCTIO	on
	PERMITS				PERMITS.			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,								1
	(5) TE				CATIONS:			
		1	· f	- 1		1	HALL BE IN	
	ACCORDA	NCE W	LTH T		SCIFICATION OF STREET		PARED FOR THE	
SIGNATURE /	· · ·		-/	·		TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE Vate	LLC	- top	me	1		304-		1 7/1/09
Office	<u></u>	F. F.	55-0		3027			ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
UU WH	EN RESPO	DNDING T	TO REO	INSER'	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LA	ABELED ALENDOBA



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for

SHIP VIA

DEP14662

RFO NUMBER

FREIGHTTERMS

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE B&B TransiT P.O. BOX720 Beaver WU 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B.

7 OPENTIO BATE: 2009 07/01/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01;30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT RECLAMATION OF THE "MARMET (WELLS DRIVE) DRAINAGE" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 15 DRAWINGS PREARED BY MICHAEL BAKER JR., INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF work completed if based upon unit measures or the PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW. NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-3*-7593* ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

B+B Transi T

P.O. BOX 720

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14662

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

2.000.00	PAGE
	_
	Ω

CHUCK BOWMAN |304-558-2157

REQ NUMBER

Beaver WU 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	HMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
05/07 PID OPENING DATE	/200	9						
	1000000	07/01		CAT				13 , 30PM
LINE		QUANTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NU	IMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	***************************************	A STATE PRODUCT THIS CO	S MADE	IN T	ROJECT O' HE UNITE	THER THA D STATES	n Those steel . As used in	
		CON OF STR OR OR EQU SUCI	TRUCT OR OTH CTURE IGHWAT OOLING PMENT PROJ	ION C ER IM , INC YS, C G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	F, OR AND PROVEMENT IN THE SUPPLE PURSUANT	Y ADDITI I TO ANY BUT NOT STALLATI ING PLAN LY OF AN I TO A C FOR WHI	ANY ERECTION OR ON TO, ALTERATIC BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROAD ON OF ANY HEATIN TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE 2001.	os IG
		SHAI FABI PRO(SUCI HEAI	ED, DE ICATEI ESSED OPERI TH, BI	RAWN, O OR BY A ATION ASIC	EXTRUDEI OTHERWISI COMBINAT S, FROM S OXYGEN, E), FORGE E SIMILA FION OF STEEL MA ELECTRIC	S ROLLED, FORMED D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, O TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE, PROCESS.	
		AMER OR I	ICA AN	ND IN R, SU	CLUDES AI	L TERRI	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENTA ISDICTION OF THE	L
		THE DIREWRITING,	AUTHC	F TH	E PURCHAS THE USE	ING DEP OF FORE	ARTMENT MAY, IN IGN STEEL	
		EXCE TOTA	ED ONE	TEN!	TH OF ONE	PERCEN	M USED DOES NOT I (.1%) OF THE JSAND FIVE HICHEVER IS	
SIGNATURE /	***********	-1	J	ore nev	ENDERORS	TELEPHONE	DATE	7/1/00
TITLE () II.	CLO	- 70 P	IN C	a つ /	>	304-		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	EN RE	SPONDING	<i>ろう ~ 0</i> TO RFQ.	INSERT	3027 NAME AND	ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABELI	i



HOGZWA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14662

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
BO. BOX 720
Beaver WU 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHTTERMS 05/07/2009 DO OPENING BATE: 07/01/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER INT PRICE AMOUNT GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A+3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE \$-19-1 ET., SEO., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS! WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, In the case of steel ouly, where the cost of steel is MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 pounds of steel are used in public works projects. ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-076 7593 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MOCKEY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

DEP14662

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE B+B TransiT Po. Box 720 Beaver wo 258B

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS 05/07/2009 O OPENING DATE 07/01/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE OHANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE TRUOMA ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING office may request, in writing, a reevaluation and REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-763-7593 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0763027

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MODZEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP14662

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (O'ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE B&B TransiT Ro. Box > 20 Beaver WU 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	D TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS	
7 OPENING BATE:24	009					
LINE	07/01/: QUANTITY	2009 UOP CAT NO	BID (ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME 01 UNITPRICE	AMOUNT	
,sı		F THE ADD	ENDUM TO THE STAT	FINEER SHALL ALSO FE AGENCY FOR		
01 01 31	NTERESTED PAPE	ARTIES AND ANY ADDI FOURTEEN	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, I ENDUM SHOULD BE I (14) DAYS PRIOR '	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE		
B: Ti Oi Ai Ai	IDDERS AND : HE SAME RUL: RIGINAL BID! DDENDUM DOC! DDENDUM THA!	SUBMITTED ES AND REGIONG DOCUM UMENT. THE T IS ISSUE	D BE FORMALLY ACT TO THE STATE PURC ULATIONS THAT API ENT SHALL ALSO AT E ONLY EXCEPTION D FOR THE SOLE PU TIME AND/OR DATI	PLY TO THE PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN JRPOSE OF		
	EV. 11/96 XHIBIT 10			·		
			REOUISITION 1	O.: .DEP14662		
A	DDENDUM ACKI	NOMLEDGEME				
A	DDENDUM(S)	AND HAVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FOI ADE THE NECESSARY SPECIFICATION, I	REVISIONS TO M		
AJ	DDENDUM NO.	s:				
N	0. 1	•				
SIGNATURE) Z	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE /					
TITLE Patrice	ia torb	nes	304-7	763-7593 \ C	11/09	
Office	1	55-076.	3027	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



POCZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for GRONUMBER Quotation DEP14663

DEP14662

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:(O:ATTENTION:OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE B+B TransiT Po. Box 720 Beaver WU 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF P OFFICE OF AML&R Ť 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	ŞHI	v VIA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS	
OPENING DATE	<u>/2009</u>		-	······································		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
LINE	QUAN	07/01/	2009 UCP	CAT NO	TEMA	BID- UMBER	OPENING TIL		:30PM	
				NO.			5,00		AMOUNT	
							.			
	NO. 2		• •		•					
-	мо. з		* *							
	NO. 4									
	NO. 5		* *				19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-1			
THE STATE OF THE S	 I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FATI	URE TO C	ONFTRM T	HE RECEIPT	OF THE		
							OF BIDS.	VI 3.112		
	REPRES:	ENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	ASSUMED	TO BE M	Y VERBAL ADE DURING	ANY		
						ENDOR'S BINDING	REPRESENTATION ONLY THE	ì		
	INFORM	ATION	ISSUE	D IN	WRITING	AND ADDE	D TO THE			
	SPECIF	CALLO	ום פעו	MM C	FFICIAL	ADDENDOM	TS BINDING	. ė.		
	Ko	tu	na	J	stone.	2	SIGNATURE	,		
		Bs. C	3Z	ian	sit		COMPANY			
			././.	10.9			DATE			
	REV. 1	1/96	100							
				TOM	ICE			A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		
	A SIGNI	ED BID	TRUM	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:				ļ
		EPARTM JRCHAS			INISTRAT	ION	14			
		JILDIN		тотоп	ON					
	20	019 WA	SHING		TREET, E					
	LCI	IARLES	ron, i		5305-013 ERSESIDEFOR	O TERMS AND CON	DITIONS			**********
SIGNATURE J. F.		1 6				TELÉPHONE	763-759	DATE ?	7/1/10	20101001001
TITLE ON I	<u> </u>	FE	N	- 1	72-0-0	1004-			TO BE NOTED ABOVE	:
	EN DEODG	NIC 18 10 7			3027	(555555	NICDACE ADOV			



MODZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFO NUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE B&BTrans1T Po. Box 720 Beaver WU 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 05/07/2009 2009 BID OPENING TIME 07/01/ 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14662 BID OPENING DATE: 07/01/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: Boy-263-2593 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS OUOTE: Bob. Cantar bury. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

014

Marmet (Wells Drive) Drainage

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name: B+B TransiT

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			1. N	the street of
1.0	I L.S.	Mobilization and Demobilization	1.0	\$ 2,500,00
		(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)		2, 500 100
2.0	I L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes	1.0	\$ 2,500,00
		(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)		- 04 /00 100
3.0	1 L.S.	Quality Control (Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	1,0	\$ 2,560.00
4.0	1 L.S.	Site Preparation (Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	1.0	\$ 9,424,50
5.0	250 L.F.	Sediment Control	250.0	\$ 750,00
6.0	1.1 Acre	Revegetation	1, 1	\$ 1,650,00
7.0		Drainage Structures	1.0	5,000,00
7.1	80 L.F.	Riprap Lined Channel - Type 1	80,0	\$ 4,240,00
7.2	l Ea.	Riprap Apron	1.0	\$ 4,000.00
7.3	160 L.F.	18-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	160.0	\$ 12,000.00
7.4	3 Ea.	Modified Type B Inlet		\$ 4,200,00
7.5	l Ea.	Storm Manhole		\$ 1,800.00
7.6	30 L.F.	Road Crossing		\$ 6,000,00
9.0		Mine Seals	1.0	8 000.00
9.1	3 Ea.	Wet Mine Seal		\$ 18,000.00
9.2	360 L.F.	12-Inch SDR35 PVC Conveyance Pipe		\$ 11,700,00
3.3	15 50lb Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes	15.0	\$ 1,500,00
9.4	l Ea.	Modified Bat Gate		\$ 8,000.00
1.0	30 L.F.	Underdrain		\$ 3,000.00
				\$ \$
····	***************************************			\$
				\$
			~~~~	\$
1				\$
				\$
				<u> </u>
				\$
				8
			~~~~	}

			,	
			9	

		OTAL		
	T	OTAI		

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: OI/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: B+BTransit Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0763027 Address: PO BOX 920 City: Braver State: WV Zip Code: 25813 Phone: 304-222-4903 Fax No.: 304-763-7593 E-mail address: bob, Conterbury @gma.1.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(VCorporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or
Corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 7/1/09 Signature James Buckle Title Dresident
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: 13+8 Transit

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- · All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Townes Buckland Address Pc. Box 720 Beauer wu 25813 Ending Date:	Position/Title President / Treasuer Telephone # 304-222-4903 % of Ownership Begin Date: 5170 10122198
Name Timothy Buckland Address PO Box 720 Dequer wu 25813	Position/Title Vice President / Secretar Telephone # 304-255-2505 % of Ownership Begin Date: 3890 10/22/98 Ending Date:
Name Address P.O. Box 720 Begin Date: Dillon 25813	Position/Title NON-Active Shareholder Telephone# 304-255-2505 % of Ownership 670 10122198 Ending Date:
Name Kay Co X Address P.O Box 720 Braver wo 25813 Ending D	Position/Title NON - Active Share hold Telephone # 304.255-2505 % of Ownership Begin Date: 590 10-22-98 ate:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Vicainia			
COUNTY OF Roleigh TO-WIT:			
I, Robert C. Canterbury, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:			
1. I am an employee of BAB Transi+; and, (Company Name)			
2. I do hereby attest that /3/3 Trans/ (Company Name)			
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.			
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.			
BAB TransiT			
(Company Name)			
By:			
Title: <u>officer</u>			
Date: 7/1/09			
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 1st day of July 2009			
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PATRICIA S. FORTNER 133 LINDEN STREET BECKLEY, WV 25001 My commission expires March 4, 2013 (Notary Public)			

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Agency	Purchasing		
	REQ.P.O#		14662

Bond # 14612

BID BOND

KNOW A	LL MEN	BY THESE PRES	SENTS, That we	, the undersign	ed, <u>B & B Transit, In</u>	с		
	_ of	316 New River D	r., Beckl	<u>ey, WV 25801,</u>	as Principal, and <u>South</u>	ıwest Mariı	ne and Gene	ral Insurance
Company	of	7512 Slate Ridge	Blvd., Reyno	oldsburg, OH 43	3068, a corporation org	anized and	d existing und	ler the laws of
the State of	Arizona	with its principal	office in the City	of <u>Atlanta, GA</u>	, as Surety, are held ar	nd firmly bo	ound unto the	State of
West Virginia, as	Obligee,	in the penal sum	of <u>Eight</u>	Thousand Two	Hundred Fifty and No/	100(\$	8,250.00) for the
payment of which	, well an	d truly to be made	e, we jointly and	severally bind o	ourselves, our heirs, ad	ministrator	s, executors,	successors
and assigns.								
The Con	dition of	the above obligati	on is such that v	vhereas the Prir	ncipal has submitted to	the Purch	asing Section	of the
Department of Ad	ministrat	ion a certain bid o	r proposal, attac	hed hereto and	made a part hereof, to	enter into	a contract in	writing for
Grading -	of Draina	ige Structures		***************************************				·
				?*************************************		***************************************		**************************************
	······································							
NOW TH								
		all be rejected, or all be accepted ar	nd the Principal s	shall enter into a	a contract in accordance	e with the	hid or propos	eal attached
hereto and shall fu	urnish an	y other bonds and	d insurance requ	ired by the bid	or proposal, and shall i	n all other	respects perf	orm the
agreement create	d by the	acceptance of sai	d bid, then this o	bligation shall b	oe null and void, otherv	vise this ob	oligation shall	remain in full
force and effect. I exceed the penal				the liability of th	ne Surety for any and a	Il claims he	ereunder sha	ll, in no event,
exceed the penal	amount	or tine obligation a	a nerem stated.					
The Sure	ety, for th	e value received,	hereby stipulate	s and agrees th	at the obligations of sa	id Surety a	and its bond s	shall be in no
way impaired or a	ffected b	y any extension o	f the time within	which the Oblig	gee may accept such b	id, and said	d Surety does	s hereby
waive notice of an	y such e	Xterision.						
IN WITN	ESS WH	EREOF, Principal	and Surety hav	e hereunto set	their hands and seals,	and such o	of them as are	e corporations
have caused their	corporat	e seals to be affix	ed hereunto and	these present	s to be signed by their	proper offic	cers, this	
1stday of	f	July	, 20	<u>09</u> .				
Principal Corporat	e Seal				<u>B&BT</u>	ransit, Inc.		
	•					(Name of	Principal)	
•					By / www	294	22V	VILL)
, · · ·						(Must be ce Pre	President or	
		•			1/	D	old of ity	`
<i>.</i> %.	•	•				(Titl	ام)	
•	1				•	•	ŕ	
Surety Corporate	Seal				Southwest Marin	e and Gen (Name of		e Company
						(radilie Oi	Guiety)	
					X	M		
					/}	/ / ///		
							/-in-Fact	

Andrew C. Heaner

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

919 Third Avenue 10th Floor New York, New York 10022

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these presents, that the SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY has made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, constitute and appoint Donald J. Kersey, Birmingham, Alabama, Diane M. Bailey, Phoenix, Arizona, Stefan E. Tauger, Parker, Colorado, Andrew C. Heaner, Atlanta, Georgia, Richard L. Shanahan, Atlanta, Georgia, Lloyd Randall Deal, Kennesaw, Georgia, Arthur S. Johnson, Atlanta, Georgia, Donald H. Gibbs, Atlanta, Georgia, Jessica I. Boone, Locust Grove, Georgia, Martha G. Ross, Charlotte, North Carolina, Jeffery L. Booth, Parma, Ohio, James E. Feldner, West Lake, Ohio, David R. Brett, Columbia, South Carolina, Cheryl L. Torrao, Canton, Georgia, Garry W. Black, Murfreesboro, Tennessee, and Diane L. McLain, Fitchburg, Wisconsin EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million Dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY on the 19th day of December, 2006:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute on behalf of SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and, that any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its Vice President and attested by its Secretary this 20th day of June, 2008.

Bv.

Attest:

AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

1 dl L	Thomas J. Iacopolli, Vice President
Paul J. Hart, Secretary	
STATE OF NEW YORK SS: COUNTY OF NEW YORK	
On this 20th day of June, 2008, before me pe that he resides in the Westchester County, State of New SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE.	of New York Qualified in Richmond County Commission Expires 2009

I, the undersigned, the Secretary of SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, an Arizona Corporation, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and, furthermore, that the Resolution of the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.

Signed and sealed at the City of New York. Dated the 1st day July . 2009 .

Number 14612

Southwest Marine And General Insurance Company NAIC Company Code (12294) NAIC Group Code (0256)

Statutory Financial Statement

As of December 31, 2008

Assets

Liabilities

		Surplus	(586,963)
Other assets	894,200	Capital Stock	27,000,000
Reinsured Companies	٠,٥٤٥, ٠٤٤	Policyholders' Surplus	
Funds Held by or Deposited with	8,923,122	Total Liabilities	\$ 15,192,024
Agents Balances or Uncollected with Reinsured Companies	5,167,636	Other Lizbilities	420,296
Cash and Short Term investments	2,656,301	Reserve for Expenses, Taxes, Licenses and Fees	94,827
Stocks	•	Reserve for Unearned Premiums	6,003,973
Bonds	\$ 23,963,802	Reserve for losses and loss Expenses	\$ 8,672,928

Bonds and stocks are valued in accordance with the basis adopted by the National Association of Insurance Commissioners (NAIC)

Certificate

The officers of this reporting entity being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, and that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and clear from any itens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all the assets and liabilities and of the condition and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions therefrom for the period ended, and have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statemen Instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures manual except that: (1) state law may differ; or, (2) that state rules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices and procedures, according to the best of their information, knowledge and belief, respectively.

President

State of New York County of New York

On the 21st day of April, 2009, before me came the above named officers of the Southwest Marine And General Insurance Company to me personally company thereto by authority of their office.

JEAN M. GUARNERI
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01GU6068639
Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires November 19, 20

RFQ No. 14662	
---------------	--

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

020

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: B+B Transita		
Authorized Signature: James Regalds Da	ate:	2/1/09
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)		· ·